C

WESTERN
RESERVE
HOSPITAL

Proudly Physician Cwned

Attachment C

Policy and Procedure:
Hospital Financial Assistance
Program

Revised: 12/28/2015

Federal Poverty Index is updated by the Federal Government annually.

2016

Effective for dates of service beginning 1/1/2016

Income & Family Size Compared to 2016 Federal Guidelines
for Poverty

Family
Size
1

~No o WD

8
Discount

200%

$23,760
$32,040
$40,320
$48,600
$56,880
$65,160
$73,460
$81,780

100%0

to 250%

$29,700
$40,050
$50,400
$60,750
$71,100
$81,450
$91,825
$102,225
100%0

Income Level up to

to 300%

$35,640
$48,060
$60,480
$72,900
$85,320
$97,740
$110,190
$122,670
90%o

to 350%

$41,580
$56,070
$70,560
$85,050
$99,540
$114,030
$128,555
$143,115
85%0

to 400%

$47,520
$64,080
$80,640
$97,200
$113,760
$130,320
$146,920
$163,560
76%0




