

Policy and Procedure:

Hospital Financial Assistance

Program

Revised: 12/28/2015

Attachment C

Federal Poverty Index is updated by the Federal Government annually.

2016
Effective for dates of service beginning 1/1/2016
Income & Family Size Compared to 2016 Federal Guidelines for Poverty

Income Level up to					
	200%	to 250%	to 300%	to 350%	to 400%
Family					
Size					
1	\$23,760	\$29,700	\$35,640	\$41,580	\$47,520
2	\$32,040	\$40,050	\$48,060	\$56,070	\$64,080
3	\$40,320	\$50,400	\$60,480	\$70,560	\$80,640
4	\$48,600	\$60,750	\$72,900	\$85,050	\$97,200
5	\$56,880	\$71,100	\$85,320	\$99,540	\$113,760
6	\$65,160	\$81,450	\$97,740	\$114,030	\$130,320
7	\$73,460	\$91,825	\$110,190	\$128,555	\$146,920
8	\$81,780	\$102,225	\$122,670	\$143,115	\$163,560
Discount	100%	100%	90%	85%	76%